
90 Days 

(For civil works only) 

9) ESTIMATED CC)\H'I Li I PFRIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 
13. 04.20 18 

10) TENDER OPET.l P D\ I I\IF.) 

One (01) 
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 

One (01) 
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT jIlL TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(Enclose a copy) 

PKR**93 I - :TT0 unEs) 
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

Domestic/ Local 

YES 

a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

b) SINGLE STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE YES 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

d) TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE  

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR-PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

Police Department, Government of Sindh 

I) NAME OF TI-rE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. 
Provincial 

2) PROVINCIAL! LOCAL GOVT.! OTHER  
Motorcycle 150cc 

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT 
3347/MT/VEH.2018 dated 26.03.2018 4) TENDER NUMBER 

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Motorcycle 150cc 

6) FORUN THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME Home Department, GoS 

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE
PKR**93,600,000/ (416 units) 

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A 

II) NUMBER OF TE\ULk D \1I SOLD One (01) 

(Attach list of buyers) 

Hnda Limted 
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL III DI LR 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATIOD RLP k! 
(i.e. 1st, 2nd 3rd EVALUATION BID). 1st (only technicall, qualif:ed bidder) 

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick one) 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF 1ROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

1/3 



'I No Yes 

Yes SPPRA Website Sr. # 37421 

Yes 'I No 

Yes No 

No Yes 

LI El  No Yes 

'I No Yes 

'I No Yes 

Inspector General of Police 

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

21) ADVERTISEMENT: 

i) SPPRA Website 
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) 

ii) News Papers 
(If yes, give namc cf newspapers and dates) 

22) NATURE OF COTR\L 1 

Yes Express tribune (English) 2903.2018 
Daily Ummat (Urdu) 29.03.2018 
Mehran (Sindhi) 29.03.2018 

No 

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU N4EN1 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY \V \ OBTAINED FOR USING A 
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIINI I 

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID I BEST EVALUATED BID (in case ofConsultancies) 

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY 

COMPLIANT? 

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

YesR No LI 
30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 

CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes .1 No 

No 

I nt. 

2/3 



Yes 

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 
(If yes, give details) 

No Yes E BLACK LISTED? 

.1 Yes No 

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereof) 

No No 

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 
(If yes, give reasons) 

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
(If yes, give detailed reasons.) 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICERIO[F1CIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITI-I THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. IF ABROAD: 
(If yes. enclose a copy) 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MULUI l/.\TTON \UVANCE PAYMENT IN 
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

Yes Advance payment against 100% bank 
guarantee of equivalent value (valid till 
90 days after delivery) 

No 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY 
(If yes, give Brief Description) 

Signature & Official Stamp of 
Authorized Officer 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

Yes No E LI 

Yes 

No No 

Yes 

No No 

Yes 

No No 

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi 
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-92053 69 & Fax: 021-9206291 

Print 

 

Save 

 

Reset 

 

     

3/3 



(KhawbarShaikii5P 

AIGP MT Sindh 

Secretary 

/ 

(Syed SaUran Hy'ssain) PSP 

AIGP Op$rations Sindh 

Member 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
Motorcycle 150cc 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Government of Sindh, Police Department 

2.  Tender Reference No, 3347/MT/VEH/2018 dated 26 March 2018 

3.  Name of Procurement 150cc Motorcycle 

4.  Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding — Single Stage, Two Envelop Method 

5.  Tender Publication Hoisted in SPPRA website at sr.# 37421 

Published in leading newspapers on 2gUi  March 2018 

6.  Total Bids Documents Sold 01 (one) 

7.  Total Bids Received 01 (one) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date 13th April 2018 

9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified 01 (one) 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 18th April 2018 

12. EVALUATION 

S# Name of 
bidder 

Offer by 
Bidder 

Estimated 
cost 

Ranking in 
term of cost 

Comparison with 

estimated cost 

Reason for 

acceptance 

Remarks 

Atlas 

Honda Ltd. 

Rs.240,000/- Rs.225,000/- N/A 6.60% above Single 

Bidder 

Accepted as 

certificate of 

controlled 

price 

submitted by 

the firm 

(SuhaiYAnJn Jafri) S.O Budget 

Rep. 'NorrW Department, GoS 

Member 

(Farhan Qazi) Deputy Secretary 

(lep. Transport Department, GoS 

Member 

(Javed A bar Riaz) PSP 

DIGP, Technic I & Transport Sindh 

C airman 

Page 1 of 1 



April 3. OI8 Ref': AHL/MKT/QiN/?3 4/IS 

Inspector General of Police 

Sind Ii Police, 

Karachi. 

Atlas Honda 

PER ['NIT 
PRICE (Rs) 

T(I)TA L PRICE 
(With GST) (Rs) 

QFY. DESCRIPTION MODEI. 

Sales Tax 17% 34,8721= I 4,506,7521= 

TOTA 1.: 240,0007= 416 99,840,00(11= 

/ 

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 

SUB: QUOTATION FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE "CB 150 F - POLICE MODEL" 

Dear Sir. 

We are pleased to submit quotation lbr HONDA Motorcycle is as under: 

HONDA MOTORCYCLE-ISO cc 

Ex. Factory Price 
CB I50F 

Police Model 
205,128/= 416 

85,333,2487= 

*[)OLICE ACcEssoRu;s As jer Annexure - D 

cA} 
Rupees Ninety Nine Million Eight ' ndred Fort Thousand Only 

* Prices are inclusive of all Government Taxes. 4' 

*STANi)Ai1) ACCESSORIES 

I o'i ASSI/MOL i:D. I AT[/ST MODI/I. 4-SIROKI. S()I IC I 50cc Al R ('OOLt/l) F( II NI::. S I ANDARI) 1001. KI 1. 
RI/AR Vli\V MIRRORS. LIIAVY tA IIIR I2V OWNERS MANUAl. 

Atlas Honda Limited 

[aliore Office: I-Me/cod Road. Ia/i orc-540f10, /'/ione: (92-42) 72250/5-17, 2335I5-I 7 fix: (92-42) 735///9 

Slieikllulnhra I'lant 2F!27 Kin. LIIR-SKP Road. Slieihliiipura. ikistin 'hone o-42 I  ((/363) -I(t65itI-5 Fax )L5634'44)0  

\lultaii Office: \enat \\,,sII Road. Ph )2-'' I '! QbO/7t a\F'2-t' 1 54,00 

Rawalpindi Office: 4-R:utL Read, idLI.0 tv,tlpindi PhPi2 -5 (-(4 72t'2-4 lix '2- I 435s/25 

Karachi l'IanI: F-30. state Asentie S II I:. l'ht7-2I 25756I-5 Fax (92-2) l273i) 



CONTRACT AGREEMENT  

1. This contract agreement is made and entered into on AND BETWEEN. 

i) Inspector General of Police, Sindh having address Central Police Office, LI. 

Chundrigar Road, Karachi, hereinafter referred as BUYER, which expression shall 

unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its 

successors and permitted assigns officers delegated to perform functions 

procurements for an d on behalf of various units of Sindh Police department of ONE 

PART. 

AND 

M/s. Atlas Honda Limited having its registered Karachi Plant at F-36 Estate Avenue, 

SITE Karachi (9221-2575561-5), hereinafter referred as SELLER, which expression 

shall, unless repugnant to the context of meaning thereof, be deemed to include its 

successors and permitted assigns of the OTHER PART. 

2. WHEREAS the BUYER is entrusted with responsibility of procurement of motorcycles during current 

financial year 2017-2018 as per description and quantity, given below:- 

3. AND WHEREAS, the BUYER, floated a tender vide No.3347/MT/VEH/2018 dated 26.03,2018 i 

accordance with Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017), as notified by 

Government of Sindh vide notification No. SORI(SGA&CD)2-30/2010, dated 8" March 20 

PURCHASER on the basis of clane 15(b) ol SPP Rules (Amended 2017) i.e. Nationa 

Bidding. 

4. That the SELLER submitted financial proposals oil the bases of clause 15(b) of SPP Rules ZUlU 

(Amended 2017). 

Page 1 of 4 

S.NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS 

Honda Motorcycle -150cc 

CB1SOF — Police Model with Police Accessories 

1 
390 Nos. 



That the rates offered by the SELLER for the motorcycles in accordance with clause 

46(2) of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2017), were approved on the basis of Rule 48. of SPP Rules 2010 

(Amended 2017). Therefore, on the recommendation of Purchase Committee as well as approval by 

the Competent Authority the BUYER agrees to place purchase order with SELLER on the terms & 

conditions, specified below: 

6. NOW THEREFORE PARTIES HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS  

) That, SELLER shall supply complete 390 units of motorcycles described arid specified at pare 

2 above, within 90 days after receipt of purchase order. 

ii) That, all deliveries shall be made to MOTOR TRANSPORT WORSHOP SINDH, KARACHI  at 

address POLICE HEADQUARTERS SOUTH, GARDEN KARACHI between 0900 to 1600 hrs (on 

working days only) by the SUPPLIER, 

di) That, every motorcycles shall be made and finished in all respects to entire satisfaction of 

Departmental Inspection Committee of the BUYER, which shall be at liberty to reject any 

motorcycle or part thereof, if it is not in accordance with approved sample and specification 

mentioned in the tender documents submitted by SELLER at the time of bidding and evaluated 

and approved for this purchase order and such rejection shall be final. No appeal or review 

will be permissible against the decision of Departmental Inspection Committee. 

iv) That, the AIGP, MT SINDH, shall give written receipt signedby him giving out complete details, 

exhibiting the number of motorcycles DELIVERED, ACCEPTED and REJECTED. Suc ' . t - I 

be conclusive evidence of the acceptance and rejection of 

specified as ACCEPTED and REJECTED. 

v) That, all motorcycles REJECTED shall be taken back and re 

shall become due or recoverable by the SELLER in respe 

reçtQd. • 

vi) TFt P M'NT4'aIl orcy1es 1tCCEPTED shall be made by AIG 'cs, Sindh at below 

speifled rafe (F. Dètinticsri Basis) within financial year 2017-18. 

Page 2 of 4 



:!J.''s'-'1  

1S'fA 1 

UPE NTENDEN) 

ffice, City 
Karachi 

ITEM / ARTLLE QTY. RATE/UNIT COST 
Honda Motorcycle -150cc 

CB15OF — Police Model with 

Police Accessories 

390 Nos. Rs.240,000/- Rs.93,600,000 
(including all taxes) 

Rupees ninety-threemiUion & six hundred thousand only 

This contrac 

in accordan 

Any notice 

addressee at 

tvJth th'sf 

ied ukrs 

',ivën address. 

NOTE:  

Advance payment against 100% Bank Guarantee (valid till 90 days after delivery) of value of 

supplies (to be completed as mentioned in clause 6(i) of the contract agreement for total 390 
units) and the supplies shall be subject to approval by the Headof Department i.e. Secretary, 

Home Department Government of Sindh. In case of refusal by Home Department there shall 
be no liability on part of BUYER. 

vd) That, in case SELLER defaults in the due performance of this agreement/contract in part or 

full, AIGP, MTSindh (Secretary, Purchase Committee) shall be at liberty to impose and recover 

LATE DELIVERY CHARGES @ 3% per month thereof. The penalty shall be applicable oni 

the extent of motorcydes supplied late. 

vik) The AIGP, MT Sindh shall have right to assess, demand and recover any damages suff 

the BUYER due to late supply of the motorcycles from the SELLER. 

ix) The AIGP, MT Sindh shall be at liberty to deduct and retain the amount so asses 

bill that may be or may become due and payable at or after the time of such 

SELLER, whether by virtue of agreement or otherwise. 

) The BUYER shall not be responsible for non-performance of this agreement due to chanein 

law, rules,and policy of the Government as notified in official gazette from time to time. 

i) That all conditions laid down in the rules framed for procurement by the Government shall.. 

apply to transactions made under this contract and both parties shall be bound by it.. 

änstrued and the legal relations created herein will be determined 

ic Rpublic of Pakistan. 

be in writing and shall be. effective when received by the 

Page 3 of 4 



Mr. Muhammad AsifSiddiqui 

Manager Logistics 

MIS. At'as Honda Limited 

On behalf of SELLER 

(Mhawar Shaik 

AIGP, MT Sind 

Secretary, Purchase C 

On behalf of BU 

7. This agreement may be amended only in writing signed by both the parties. 

11,lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement a forth above. 

Witness: 

1J'A4II° A1L  
S'Jei 

(on behalf of SELLER) 

med 

y Superintendent of Police 

otor ransport Workshop, Sindh Karachi 

(on behalf of BUYER) 

9. If any term, conditions, or provision in this agreement is found to be invalid, unlawful or unenforceable 

to any extent, the parties shall endeavor in good faith to agree to such amendments that will preserve, 

as far as possible, the intentions expressed in the agreement. If the parties fail to agree on such 

amendments, such invalid ternis, condition or provision will be served from remaining terms, 

conditions and provisions, which will continue to be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent 

permitted by law. 

Page 4 of 4 



N 
F ••---- / \ ->F' 

GO VERNMENT OF SINDH 
POLICE DEPAR TMENT 

Purchase Order # 63 T./VEH/2018/Kcirachi 

Date: /2018 

PURCHASE OR1iER 

M/s. Atlas Honda Limited Your Offer # 
Dated: 

AHL/MKT/QTN!23 14/18 

 

F-36, Estate Avenue, SITE April 13°  2018 

   

Karachi 

With reference to your above referred offer we are pleased to place an order with you for the supply of 
the following stores on terms & conditions as per agreed contract: 

Sr. # Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Price 

Honda Motorcycle 150cc 
CB 150F Police Model 390 Each RS. 240,000/- 

Rs.93,600,000/-
(including all taxes) 

GRAND TOTAL Rs.93,600,000I- 
(Pak rupees ninety-three million & six hundred thousand only) 

TERMS: 
- Destination of delivery:  As per clause 6(ii,) of signed contrcict i.e. Motor Transport Sinclh Workshop. 

Police Headquarter South, Garden, Karachi between 0900 his to 1600 his on working das oni5'. The cost 
of transportation will be borne by the SUPPLIER. 

- Mode of payment:  As per clause 6(vi) ofsignecfcontrcicl. 
- Late Delivery charges:  As per clause 6(vii.) of signed contrcict. 
- All Others:  As per signed contract. 

(KI1AWA1KBARHAIKH) P S P 
Assistant Inspector General of Police 

Motor Transport, Sindh 
(Secretary) 

Copy to: 
1. The DIOP, Technical & Transport, Sindh 
2. Master file 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

